Gregory Smith Named Teradyne Semiconductor Test Division President

Feb 08, 2016 11:30 AM

NORTH READING, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Teradyne, Inc. (NYSE: TER) today announced that Gregory Smith has been appointed President of the Teradyne Semiconductor Test Division, effective February 8, 2016, replacing Mark Jagiela who has been acting Division President since 2014.

Mr. Smith joined Teradyne in 2006 as a semiconductor test product manager and served in a variety of roles at Teradyne, including Manager of the Complex SOC Business Unit and Vice President of SOC Marketing in the Semiconductor Test Division. Mr. Smith has over 30 years of engineering, management and marketing experience in semiconductor test and holds a BSEE from the University of Pennsylvania.

"Greg has been a key driver of our market share gains in SOC test since 2007," said Teradyne President and CEO Mark Jagiela. "I'm confident that under his leadership, Teradyne's Semiconductor Test team will continue to deliver market leading products and support solutions to help customers meet their most difficult test challenges."

About Teradyne

Teradyne (NYSE:TER) is a leading supplier of automation equipment for test and industrial applications. Teradyne Automatic Test Equipment (ATE) is used to test semiconductors, wireless products, data storage and complex electronic systems, which serve consumer, communications, industrial and government customers. Our Industrial Automation products include Collaborative Robots used by global manufacturing and light industrial customers to improve quality and increase manufacturing efficiency. In 2015, Teradyne had revenue of \$1.64 billion and currently employs approximately 4,100 people worldwide. For more information, visit www.teradyne.com. Teradyne (R) is a registered trademark of Teradyne, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160208005821/en/

Teradyne, Inc. Andrew Blanchard, 978-370-2425 *VP Corporate Relations*

Source: Teradyne, Inc.